134 Wiitten Answers fto [RATYA SABHA] Unstarred Questions

{a) whether Government has conducted any study to find the failure of 3G
services both in MTNL and BSNIL because of the influence of private operators

and non cooperation of employees' union in maintaining best services;, and

{by if so, the road maps laid and pursued for best services in 3G/4G to
develop the country's economy by empowering the countrymen in communication

facilities even in rural areas to attract FDI in retail?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI MILIND DEORA): (&) and (b) All the mobile
subscribers of BSNL (Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited) and MTNL (Mahanagar
Telephone Nigam Limited) having 2G connections, have been enabled with 3G
facility and they can start using 3G services by having a 3G enabled hand set.
However, the mobile subscribers of BSNL and MTNL sometimes face problems
with regard to Quality of Service (QoS) including 3G further improvement of quality
of service is an ongoing activity by both BSNL and MTNL. A number of value
added services are available through 3G services such as High Speed Broadband,
Video Calling, Music and video download, Mobile TV etc. Usage of 3G services 1s
gradually picking-up.

Bidding process for telecom circles

845, SHRI MP ACHUTHAN:
SHRI D. RAJA:
Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

{a) whether 1t is a fact that the response to the bidding process of the 22
telecom circles was lukewarm and there were no bidders for Delhi, Mumbai,

Rajasthan and Karnataka circles on the first day of auction; and

(by if so, the details of the bids received and allocated and the reasons for

lukewarm response from the bidders?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI MILIND DEORA): (&) In this 1800 MHz
auction, there were no bids in the Service Areas of Delhi, Mumbai, Rajasthan and

Karnataka. Both the applicants for 800 MHz auction withdrew their applications.

(b) The Details of the successful bids received and spectrum allocated are

given in the Statement.



Statement

1800 MHz Spectrum Auction
Public Report End of day 14-11-2012

Date : 14112012
Number of Clock Rounds completed today: 7
Total Number of Clock Rounds completed to Date: 14

The Auction ended after 14 Rounds
Auction Result
The Auction results are provisional and subjected to approval by the Government

The following table provides the summary of auction results:

1800 MHz Spectrum Auction - Provisional Results

Service Area Winning
Price (in Crores Frequency Allocation of Service Area
in INR)
Company Name Frequency (In
Block Uplink Uplink
Order Start Stop
1 2 3 4 5 6
Andhra Pradesh 286.91 Telewings Communications 1 171920 172045

Services Private Limited
) 172045 1721.70




1 2 3 4 5 ]
3 172170 172295
4 172292 172420
Assam 867 Bharti Airtel Limited 7 1725.10 172635
Idea Cellular Ltd. 1 1735.20 173645
2 1736.45 1737.70
3 173770 173895
4 1738.95 1740.20
Vodafone South Limited 5 1722.60 172385
8 172635 1727.60
Idea Cellular Limited 9 1740.40 174165
Videocon Telecommuncations 1 1735.20 1736.45
Limited
2 1736.45 1737.70
3 173770 173895
4 1738.95 174020
Bihar 4643 Vodafone South Limited 10 1751.80 1753.05



Gujarat

Haryana

224584

4652

Telewings Communications

Services Private Limited

Telewings Communications

Services Private Limited

Videocon Telecommunications

Limited

Videocon Telecommunications

Limited

11

1753.05
1724.60
172585
1727.10
172835
1738.60
1739.85
1741.10
174235
1710.20
1711.45
171270
171395
1719.60
1720.85
172210

172335

175430
1725.85
1727.10
172835
1729.60
1739.85
1741.10
174235
1743.60
1711.45
1712770
1713.95
171520
1720.85
172210
172335

1724.60




3

5

6

Himachal Pradesh

Jammu & Kashmir

Vodafone South Limited

Vodafone South Limited

Vodafone South Limited

Idea Cellular Ltd.

Vodafone South Limited

Idea Cellular Ltd.

1760.50

1761.75

1728.90

1761.40

1762.65

172040

1721.65

1722.90

1724.15

172295

1735.80

1737.05

1738.30

1739.55

176175

1763.00

173015

176265

176350

172165

172290

172415

172540

172420

173705

173830

173955

1740.80



Madhya Pradesh

Maharashtra

North East

5399

262,61

8.84

Videocon Telecommunications

Limited

Vodafone South Limited

Telewings Communications
Services Private Limited

Vodafone Scouth Limited

Idea Cellular Ltd.

1718.40

1719.65

172090

172215

1738.00

1740.50

1753.80

1755.05

1756.30

1757.55

1760.05

1734.00

1735.25

1736.50

173775

171965

172090

172215

172340

173925

1741.75

1755.05

175630

175755

175880

176130

173525

1736.50

173775

1739.00




1 2 3 4 5 6
Vodafone South Limited 5 1739.00 1740.25
8 1742.75 1744.00
Orissa 2027 Idea Cellular Ltd. 1 171020 171145
2 1711.45 171270
3 171270 171395
4 1713.95 171520
Vodafone South Ltd. 5 171520 1716.45
8 171895 172020
Punjab 6728 Vodafone South Limited 2 175565 1756.90
Tamil Nadu 306.09 Idea Cellular Ltd. 1 1733.40 1734.65
2 1734.65 1735.90
3 173590 1737.15
4 1737.15 1738.40
Uttar Pradesh (East) 76.17 Vodafone South Limited 11 174220 1743.45
Telewings Communications 1 1723.00 172425



Uttar Pradesh (West) 10741

Services Private Limited

Videocon Telecommunications
Limited

Vodafone South Limited
Videccon Telecommunications

Limited

Telewings Communications
Services Private Limited

172425
172550
1726.75

172800

172925

173050

173175

171920

178020

171400

171525

1716.50

171775

1738.60

173985

172550
172675
172800

172925

1730.50

1731.75

1733.00

172045

1781.45

171525

171650

171775

1719.00

1739.85

1741.10




1 2 3 5 6
1741.10 174235
174235 1743.60
West Bengal 25384 Idea Cellular Ltd. 172120 172245
1722.45 1723770
172370 1724.95
172495 1726.20
1759.60 1760.85
Vodafone South Limited 1762.10 1763.35
1763.35 1764.60




