- (a) whether Government has conducted any study to find the failure of 3G services both in MTNL and BSNL because of the influence of private operators and non cooperation of employees' union in maintaining best services; and
- (b) if so, the road maps laid and pursued for best services in 3G/4G to develop the country's economy by empowering the countrymen in communication facilities even in rural areas to attract FDI in retail?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI MILIND DEORA): (a) and (b) All the mobile subscribers of BSNL (Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited) and MTNL (Mahanagar Telephone Nigam Limited) having 2G connections, have been enabled with 3G facility and they can start using 3G services by having a 3G enabled hand set. However, the mobile subscribers of BSNL and MTNL sometimes face problems with regard to Quality of Service (QoS) including 3G further improvement of quality of service is an ongoing activity by both BSNL and MTNL. A number of value added services are available through 3G services such as High Speed Broadband, Video Calling, Music and video download, Mobile TV etc. Usage of 3G services is gradually picking-up.

Bidding process for telecom circles

845. SHRI M.P. ACHUTHAN:

SHRI D. RAJA:

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

- (a) whether it is a fact that the response to the bidding process of the 22 telecom circles was lukewarm and there were no bidders for Delhi, Mumbai, Rajasthan and Karnataka circles on the first day of auction; and
- (b) if so, the details of the bids received and allocated and the reasons for lukewarm response from the bidders?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI MILIND DEORA): (a) In this 1800 MHz auction, there were no bids in the Service Areas of Delhi, Mumbai, Rajasthan and Karnataka. Both the applicants for 800 MHz auction withdrew their applications.

(b) The Details of the successful bids received and spectrum allocated are given in the Statement.

Statement

1800 MHz Spectrum Auction Public Report End of day 14-11-2012

Date: 14-11-2012

Number of Clock Rounds completed today: 7

Total Number of Clock Rounds completed to Date: 14

The Auction ended after 14 Rounds

Auction Result

The Auction results are provisional and subjected to approval by the Government. The following table provides the summary of auction results:

1800 MHz Spectrum Auction - Provisional Results

Service Area	Winning Price (in Crores in INR)		Frequency A	Allocation of S	Service Area		
		Company N	Company Name		Frequency (In		
			Block Order	Uplink Start	Uplink Stop		
1	2	3	4	5	6		
Andhra Pradesh	n 286.91	Telewings Communications Services Private Limited	1	1719.20	1720.45		
			2	1720.45	1721.70		

1	2	3	4	5	6
			3	1721.70	1722.95
			4	1722.92	1724.20
Assam	8.67	Bharti Airtel Limited	7	1725.10	1726.35
		Idea Cellular Ltd.	1	1735.20	1736.45
			2	1736.45	1737.70
			3	1737.70	1738.95
			4	1738.95	1740.20
		Vodafone South Limited	5	1722.60	1723.85
			8	1726.35	1727.60
		Idea Cellular Limited	9	1740.40	1741.65
		Videocon Telecommuncations Limited	1	1735.20	1736.45
			2	1736.45	1737.70
			3	1737.70	1738.95
			4	1738.95	1740.20
Bihar	46.43	Vodafone South Limited	10	1751.80	1753.05

			11	1753.05	1754.30
		Telewings Communications	5	1724.60	1725.85
		Services Private Limited	6	1725.85	1727.10
			7	1727.10	1728.35
			8	1728.35	1729.60
Gujarat	224.84	Telewings Communications	5	1738.60	1739.85
		Services Private Limited	6	1739.85	1741.10
			7	1741.10	1742.35
			8	1742.35	1743.60
		Videocon Telecommunications	1	1710.20	1711.45
		Limited	2	1711.45	1712.70
			3	1712.70	1713.95
			4	1713.95	1715.20
Haryana	46.52	Videocon Telecommunications	1.	1719.60	1720.85
		Limited	2	1720.85	1722.10
			3	1722.10	1723.35
			4	1723.35	1724.60

1	2	3	4	5	6
		Vodafone South Limited	7	1760.50	1761.75
			8	1761.75	1763.00
Himachal Pradesh	7.78	Vodafone South Limited	7	1728.90	1730.15
Jammu & Kashmir	6.33	Vodafone South Limited	5	1761.40	1762.65
			6	1762.65	1763.90
		Idea Cellular Ltd.	1	1720.40	1721.65
			2	1721.65	1722.90
			3	1722.90	1724.15
			4	1724.15	1725.40
Keral	65.30	Vodafone South Limited	4	1722.95	1724.20
Kolkata	113.72	Idea Cellular Ltd.	1	1735.80	1737.05
			2	1737.05	1738.30
			3	1738.30	1739.55
			4	1739.55	1740.80

Madhya Pradesh	53.99	Videocon Telecommunications Limited	1.	1718.40	1719.65
			2	1719.65	1720.90
			3	1720.90	1722.15
			4	1722.15	1723.40
		Vodafone South Limited	5	1738.00	1739.25
			7	1740.50	1741.75
Maharashtra	262.61	262.61 Telewings Communications Services Private Limited	1	1753.80	1755.05
			2	1755.05	1756.30
			3	1756.30	1757.55
			4	1757.55	1758.80
		Vodafone South Limited	6	1760.05	1761.30
North East	8.84	Idea Cellular Ltd.	1.	1734.00	1735.25
			2	1735.25	1736.50
			3	1736.50	1737.75
			4	1737.75	1739.00

1	2	3	4	5	6
		Vodafone South Limited	5	1739.00	1740.25
			8	1742.75	1744.00
Orissa	20.27	Idea Cellular Ltd.	Î.	1710.20	1711.45
			2	1711.45	1712.70
			3	1712.70	1713.95
			4	1713.95	1715.20
		Vodafone South Ltd.	5	1715.20	1716.45
			8	1718.95	1720.20
Punjab	67.28	Vodafone South Limited	2	1755.65	1756.90
Tamil Nadu	306.09	Idea Cellular Ltd.	1	1733.40	1734.65
			2	1734.65	1735.90
			3	1735.90	1737.15
			4	1737.15	1738.40
Uttar Pradesh (Ea	ast) 76.17	Vodafone South Limited	11	1742.20	1743.45
		Telewings Communications	1_{n}	1723.00	1724.25

~ .		-		(i)	4
Sammond	Private	- 1	1117	nitar	4
DELAIGES	FILVALE	- 1	<i>,</i> H	ш	

	Services Private Limited			
		2	1724.25	1725.50
		3	1725.50	1726.75
		4	1726.75	1728.00
	Videocon Telecommunications Limited	5	1728.00	1729.25
		6	1729.25	1730.50
		7	1730.50	1731.75
		8	1731.75	1733.00
	Vodafone South Limited	9	1719.20	1720.45
		11	1780.20	1781.45
Uttar Pradesh (West) 107.41	Videocon Telecommunications	5	1714.00	1715.25
	Limited	6	1715.25	1716.50
		7	1716.50	1717.75
		8	1717.75	1719.00
	Telewings Communications Services Private Limited	1	1738.60	1739.85
		2	1739.85	1741.10

Ī	2	3	4	5	6
			3	1741.10	1742.35
			4	1742.35	1743.60
West Bengal	25.84	Idea Cellular Ltd.	<u>I</u>	1721.20	1722.45
			2	1722.45	1723.70
			3	1723.70	1724.95
			4	1724.95	1726.20
			5	1759.60	1760.85
Vodafone South Limited		7	1762.10	1763.35	
			8	1763.35	1764.60